BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

GLORIA MOLINA

YVONNE BRATHWAITE BURKE
ZEV YAROSLAVSKY

DON KNABE

MICHAEL D. ANTONOVICH

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
MARVIN J. SOUTHARD, D.S.w.

Director

SUSAN KERR
Chief Deputy Director

RODERICK SHANER, M.D.

Medical Director

550 SOUTH VERMONT AVENUE, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90020 Reply To: 213 738-4601 hitp/fwww.dmh.co.la.ca.us
Fax: 213 386-1297

April 8, 2004

TO: Each Supervisor

/" _

FROM:; Marvin J. Southard, D.S.W
Director of Mental Health

SUBJECT: AMENDMENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health'@ your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 650 amendments to existing Legal Entity Agreements,
Specialized Agreements, Pharmacy Agreement, and Medi-Cal Professional Services
Agreements (Individual and Group Providers) processed in the month of February 2004,
as follows:

1. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01407) with California Institute for Mental Health
(CIMH), adds $200,000 to the Maximum Contract Amount for Fiscal Years (FY)
2003-2004, 2004-2005, and 2005-2006 to allow CIMH to conduct three separate
studies on supportive services to Los Angeles County’s Welfare-to-Work efforts
and examine program results, measure performance, identity outcomes, and
present recommendations. The revised Maximum Contract Amount for EYs
2003-2004, 2004-2005, and 2005-2006 is $220,000.

2. Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01435) with ASC Treatment Group dba The Anne
Sippi Clinic, adds County General Funds (CGF) in the amount of $81,200 to
fund the increased number of treatment beds for the residential mental health
treatment program for FY 2003-2004. The revised Maximum Contract Amount
for FY 2003-2004 is $490,573.

3. Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01447) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service,
implements a technical adjustment to the CGF by decreasing $60,316 for FYs
2003-2004, 2004-2005, and 2005-2006: decreasing CGF in the amount of
$302,630; increasing FFP Medi-Cal funds in the total amount of $398,995; and
decreasing EPSDT — SGF in the amount of $213,700 for FY 2003-2004 only.
The revised Maximum Contract Amount FY 2003-2004 is $16,246,729.




Each Supervisor
April 6, 2004
Page 2

10.

11.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01455) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center, adds $50,000 to the Maximum Contract Amount in one-time only
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA)
Rollover funds for the Crisis Drop-in and Emergency Shelter program at 340
North Madison Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90004, for FY 2003-2004 only.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01474) with Olive Crest Treatment Center inc. dba
Olive Crest, decreases CGF in the amount of $1,959; increases FFP Medi-Cal
funds in the total amount of $31,481; and decreases EPSDT — SGF in the
amount of $31,400 for FY 2003-2004 only.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01490) with Verdugo Mental Health Center,
decreases CGF in the amount of $50,000; decreases FFP Medi-Cal funds in the
total amount of $186,550; decreases EPSDT — SGF in the amount of $163,450;
and decreases CalWORKSs in the amount of $150,000 in order to transfer these
funds to a newly created DMH - Legal Entity Agreement with the Institute for
Multicultural Counseling & Education Services, Inc. (LM.C.E.8.) for FY 2003-
2004 only.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01504) with City of Gardena, changes the Health
Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA) language due to certain
changes in the Information Systems (IS) of DMH and further clarifies the IS
terminology for FYs 2003-2004, 2004-2005, and 2005-2006. -

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01504) with City of Gardena, decreases CGF in the
amount of $2,357 for FY 2003-2004 only.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01508) with Devereux Foundation dba Devereux
Santa Barbara dba Devereux California, decreases FFP Medi-Cal funds in the
amount of $27,791 and EPSDT - SGF in the amount of $24,350 for FY 2003-
2004 only.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01519) with Heritage Clinic and The Community
Assistance Program For Seniors dba Geronet, adds CGF in the amount of
$12,681 for FY 2003-2004 to provide mental health care services.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01529) with Mental Health Association in Los
Angeles County, adds one-time only United States Department of Housing and
Urban Development Grant funds from the City of Hawthorne in the amount of




Each Supervisor
April 6, 2004
Page 3

12,

13.

14,

15.

186.

17.

18.

$106,863 for FY 2003-2004 for the provision of mental health services to Section
8 tenants.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01529) with Mental Health Association in Los
Angeles County, adds $1,000,000 in ongoing SAMHSA funds; adds $500,000 in
one-time only CGF; and decreases $750,000 in ongoing CGF for FY 2003-2004.
The funding changes and shift had to do with the deletion of AB 3777 funds from
the State's budget and the intent to then maintain MHA’s Village services at its
current level.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01533) with Pacific Clinics, adds two new service
sites located at 13001 Ramona Blivd., Suite E, lrwindale, CA 91706 and 1811
Raymond Avenue, Pasadena, CA 91103. The services to be provided will
include: Case Management Brokerage, Mental Health Services, Medication
Support Services, and Crisis Intervention Services. Also, changes the service
site for the ACT Program from 10642 Lower Azusa Road, El Monte, CA 91731
to 9864 Baldwin Place, El Monte, CA 91731.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01546) with Telecare Corporation, increases the rate
for Medi-Cal long term care providers as authorized by the State Department of
Health Services (SDHS), which include Medi-Cal Nursing Facilities, Level B, with
60 or more beds, from $109.26 to $112.92, effective August 1, 2003. This new
rate includes the Special Treatment Program (STP) patch rate of $5.72, which
remains the same per client/per day as last year.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01546) with Telecare Corporation, deletes Provider
Number 0056 and replaces it with a new Provider Number pursuant to a directive
by the State Department of Mental Health (SDMH), effective July 1, 2003.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01554) with WRAP Family Services, adds
Department of Public Social Services (DPSS) CalWORKs funds in the amount of
$15,000 for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01589) with California Institute of Health and
Social Services, Inc., changes HIPAA language due to certain changes in
DMH’s IS and further clarify the IS terminology for FYs 2003-2004, 2004-2005,
and 2005-2006.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01603) with Trinity El Monte — Trinity Children and
Family Services, changes HIPAA language due to certain changes in DMH's 1S




Each Supervisor
April 6, 2004
Page 4

and further clarify the IS terminology for FYs 2003-2004, 2004-2005, and 2005-
2006.

19.  Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01604) with Institute for Multicultural Counseling &
Education Services, Inc. (LM.C.E.S.), adds DPSS CalWORKs funds in the
amount of $15,000; deletes a service site located at 1104 Wescove Place, Suite
1, West Covina, CA 91790; and adds a new service site located at 3580 Wiishire
Blvd., Suite 2000, Los Angeles, CA 90010.

20. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01613) with Thrifty Payless, Inc. dba Rite Aid
#5431, corrects the business address from 3566 Rodeo Bivd., Los Angeles, CA
90016 to 3566 Rodeo Place, Los Angeles, CA 900186. :

The following 6 amendments to Fee-For-Service Inpatient Hospital Agreements

(21 to 26) change the Administrative Day rate from $295.48 to $296.03; add

contract monitoring language; and add the Board-mandated Preamble:

21.  Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01562) with BHC Alhambra Hospital

22.  Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01566) with College Hospital - Cerritos

23.  Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01572) with Aurora Las Encinas

24.  Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01581) with Robert F. Kennedy Medical Center

25.  Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01582) with St. Francis Medical Center

26. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01588) with Community Hospital of Long

The following 24 amendments to Legal Entity Agreements (27 to 50) restore the

Healthy Families program for FY 2002-2003 and any subsequent years that were
inadvertently superceded on October 2002:

27. . Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01161) with D'Veal Corporation dba D'Veal Family
and Youth Services

28.  Amendment No. 9 (DMH-01162) with Hamburger Home dba Aviva Center

29. Amendment No. 19 (DMH-01164) with Pacific Clinics




Each Supervisor

April 6, 2004

Page 5

30.  Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01175) with Aspen Health Services Corporation

31.  Amendment No. 9 (DMH-01183) with Child and Family Center

32.  Amendment No. 8 (DMH-01187) with Children’s Hospital of Los Angeles

33.  Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01188) with Children’s Institute International

34.  Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01189) with The Church Home for Children of The
Protestant Episcopal Church in the Diocese of Los Angeles dba Hillsides
Home for Children

35.  Amendment No. 9 (DMH-01193) with Community Counseling Service of Los
Angeles, Inc.

36. Amendment No. 9 (DMH-01 194} with Community Family Guidance Center

37.  Amendment No. 11 (DMH-01199) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service

38. Amendment No. 15 (DMH-01203) with ENKI Health and Research Systems,
Inc.

39.  Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01210) with Foothill Family Services

40. Amendment No. 8 (DMH-01212) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center

41.  Amendment No. 10 (DMH-01215) with The Guidance Center

42.  Amendment No. 9 (DMH-01217) with Hathaway Children and Family
Services

43. Amendment No. 8 (DMH-01223) with Institute for the Redesign of Learning
dba The Almansor Center

44.  Amendment No. 9 (DMH-01224) with Intercommunity Child Guidance Center

45, Amendment No. 11 (DMH-01226) with Kedren Community Health Genter,

Inc.




Each Supervisor

April 6, 2004

Page 6

46. Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01227) with Korean Youth Community Center, Inc.

47. Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01259) with South Bay Children’s Health Center
Association

48. Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01265) with Stirling Academy, Inc. dba Stirling
Behavioral Health Institute

49.  Amendment No. 9 (DMH-01271) with Tri-City Mental Health Center

50.  Amendment No. 9 (DMH-01275) with Verdugo Mental Health Center

54,

o1.

52.

93.

The following 50 amendments to Legal Entity Agreements (51 to 100) include one
or more of the following actions: payment of the Cash Flow Advance for the
month of January of FY 2003-2004 only; add contract monitoring language for the
notification by Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is incurred within six
months of expiration; include the Board-mandated Preamble; replace the
applicable Service Exhibits with Day Treatment Rehabilitation Services
(Children/Adolescents) (Rehab Option), Day Treatment Intensive Services
(Children/Adolescents) (Rehab Option), and Therapeutic Behavioral Services
(TBS):

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01391) with California Hispanic Commission,
allows for a Cash Flow Advance payment not to exceed $94,000.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01434) with AIDS Project Los Angeles, adds
contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when
75% of MCA s incurred within six months of expiration: includes the Board-
mandated Preamble; and replaces the applicable Service Exhibits with Day
Treatment Rehabilitation Services and TBS.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01438) with Bienvenidos Children’s Center, Inc.,
allows for a Cash Flow Advance payment not to exceed $204,667; adds contract
monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when 75% of
MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; and includes the Board-
mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01441) with Children’s Bureau of Southern
California, allows for a Cash Fiow Advance payment not to exceed $589,114;
adds contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County




Each Supervisor
April 6, 2004
Page 7

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

0.

61.

when 75% of MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; and includes the
Board-mandated Preamble.

Amendment No, 3 (DMH-01443) with Children’s Institute International, adds
contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when
75% of MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; includes the Board-
mandated Preambie; and replaces the applicable Service Exhibit with Day
Treatment Intensive Services.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01450) with Ettie Lee Homes, allows for a Cash Flow
Advance payment not to exceed $169,588: adds contract monitoring language
for the notification by Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is incurred within
six months of expiration; and includes the Board-mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01450) with Ettie Lee Homes, replaces the applicable
Service Exhibits with Day Treatment Rehabilitation Services and TBS.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01453) with Foothill Family Service, allows for a
Cash Flow Advance payment not to exceed $413,049; adds contract monitoring
language for the notification by Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is
incurred within six months of expiration; and includes the Board-mandated
Preamble.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01458) with Health Research Association dba USC
Satellite Housing Program, adds contract monitoring language for the
notification by Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is incurred within six
months of expiration; includes the Board-mandated Preamble; and replaces the
applicable Service Exhibits with Day Treatment Rehabilitation Services and TBS.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01460) with The Help Group Child and Family
Center, adds contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to
County when 75% of MCA is incurred within six months of expiration and
includes the Board-mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01469) with The Los Angeiles Free Clinic, allows for
a Cash Flow Advance payment not to exceed $1,953; adds contract monitoring
language for the notification by Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is
incurred within six months of expiration; and includes the Board-mandated
Preamble.




Each Supervisor
April 6, 2004
Page 8

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01470) with Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian
Community Services Center dba L.A. Gay and Lesbian Center, adds contract
monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when 75% of
MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; includes the Board-mandated
Preamble; and replaces the applicable Service Exhibits with Day Treatment
Rehabilitation Services and TBS.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01472) with Multiservice Family Center, Inc., adds
contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when
75% of MCA s incurred within six months of expiration and includes the Board-
mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01478) with Portals, allows for a Cash Flow Advance
payment not to exceed $964,584 and adds contract monitoring language for the
notification by Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is incurred within six
months of expiration.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01478) with Portals, includes the Board-mandated
Preamble; replaces the applicable Service Exhibits with Day Treatment
Rehabilitation Services and TBS: adds one-time only DPSS CalWORKs funds in
the amount of $24,000; and adds one-time only CGF in the amount of $50,000.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01482) with Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc.
dba The River Community, adds contract monitoring language for the
notification by Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is incurred within six
months of expiration; includes the Board-mandated Preamble; and replaces the
applicable Service Exhibits with Day Treatment Rehabilitation Services and TBS.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01485) with Topanga-Roscoe Corporation dba
Topanga West Guest Home, allows for a Cash Flow Advance payment not to
exceed $45,523; adds contract monitoring language for the notification by
Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is incurred within six months of
expiration; and includes the Board-mandated Preamble,

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01487) with Tri-City Mental Health Center, adds
contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when
75% of MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; replaces the applicable
Service Exhibits with Day Treatment Rehabilitation Services and TBS: increases
the Maximum Contract Amount by a total of $47,375 in SAMHSA Federal Block




Each Supervisor
April 6, 2004
Page 9

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

Grant (FBG) and CSOC - SGF Flex funds; and decreases the Maximum
Contract Amount by a total of $5,375.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01488) with United American Indian Involvement,
Inc., allows for a Cash Flow Advance payment not to exceed $91,268; adds
contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when
75% of MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; and includes the Board-
mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01491) with Vista Del Mar Child & Family Services,
adds contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County
when 75% of MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; includes the Board-
mandated Preamble; replaces the applicable Service Exhibits with Day
Treatment Rehabilitation Services and TBS; adds SAMHSA FBG Flex funds in
the amount of $38,890; adds CSOC —~ SGF Flex funds in the amount of $18,692;
and adds CSOC — SGF in the amount of $6,948 for the CSOC Program for FY
2003-2004.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01494) with Asian Rehabilitation Services, Inc.,
adds contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County
when 75% of MCA is incurred within six months of expiration and includes the
Board-mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01501) with Center for Healthy Aging, allows for a
Cash Flow Advance payment not to exceed $36,571; adds contract monitoring
language for the notification by Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is
incurred within six months of expiration; and includes the Board-mandated
Preambile,

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01501) with Center for Healthy Aging, replaces the
applicable Service Exhibits with Day Treatment Rehabilitation Services and TBS.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01504) with City of Gardena, allows for a Cash Flow
Advance payment not to exceed $7,824; adds contract monitoring language for
the notification by Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is incurred within six
months of expiration; and includes the Board-mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01508) with Devereux Foundation dba Devereux
Santa Barbara dba Devereux California, replaces the applicable Service
Exhibits with Day Treatment Rehabilitation Services and TBS.




Each Supervisor
April 6, 2004
Page 10

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

Amendment No. 4 {(DMH-01509) with Dubnoff Center for Child Development
and Educational Therapy, Inc., allows for a Cash Flow Advance payment not to
exceed $135,392; adds contract monitoring language for the notification by
Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is incurred within six months of
expiration; and includes the Board-mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01510) with D'Veal Corporation dba D’Veal Family
and Youth Services replaces the applicable Service Exhibit with Day Treatment
Rehabilitation Services.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01513) with FH & HF Torrance, LLC dba Sunnyside
Rehabilitation & Nursing Care Center & Sunnyside Retirement Center,
allows for a Cash Flow Advance payment not to exceed $75,279; adds contract
monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when 75% of
MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; and includes the Board-
mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01514) with Filipino American Service Group, Inc.,
allows for a Cash Flow Advance payment not to exceed $4,907; adds contract
monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when 75% of
MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; and includes the Board-
mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01515) with The Guidance Center, adds contract
monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when 75% of
MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; includes the Board-mandated
Preamble; replaces the applicable Service Exhibits with Day Treatment
Rehabilitation Services and TBS; adds CSOC — SGF Flex funds in the amount of
$16,670; and decreases SAMHSA FBG Flex funds in the amount of $306,545
and CSOC — SGF in the amount of $234,942,

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01517) with Harbor View Rehabilitation Center, Inc.
dba Harbor View Adolescent Center, allows for a Cash Flow Advance payment
not to exceed $281,700; adds contract monitoring language for the notification by
Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is incurred within six months of
expiration; and includes the Board-mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01522) with Institute For Applied Behavioral
Analysis (I.A.B.A)), allows for a Cash Flow Advance payment not to exceed
$16,667; adds contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to




Each Supervisor
April 6, 2004
Page 11

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

County when 75% of MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; includes
the Board-mandated Preamble: and replaces the applicable Service Exhibit with
Day Treatment Rehabilitation Services.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01 525) with Los Angeles Orphans Home Society
dba Hollygrove, aliows for a Cash Fiow Advance payment not to exceed
$264,838; adds contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to
County when 75% of MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; and
includes the Board-mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01525) with Los Angeles Orphans Home Society
dba Hollygrove, replaces the applicable Service Exhibit with Day Treatment
Rehabilitation Services.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01527) with Maryvale, allows for a Cash Flow
Advance payment not to exceed $197,089; adds contract monitoring language
for the notification by Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is incurred within
six months of expiration; and includes the Board-mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01528) with McKinley Children’s Center, inc.,
replaces the applicable Service Exhibit with Day Treatment Rehabilitation
Services.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01530) with Penny Lane Centers dba Penny Lane,
allows for a Cash Flow Advance payment not to exceed $987,661: adds contract
monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when 75% of
MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; includes the Board-mandated
Preamble; replaces the applicable Service Exhibits with Day Treatment
Rehabilitation Services and TBS; and deletes the entire KIdSTEP funding in the
amount of $72,000.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01534) with Phoenix Houses of Los Angeles, Inc.,
allows for a Cash Flow Advance payment not to exceed $138,750; adds contract
monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when 75% of
MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; and includes the Board-
mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01534) with Phoenix Houses of Los Angeles, Inc.,
replaces the applicable Service Exhibit with Day Treatment Rehabilitation
Services.




Each Supervisor
April 6, 2004
Page 12

90.

91.

92.

93.

94,

95.

96.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01535) with The Rehab Program at PRCC, Inc. dba
Pasadena Residential Care Center, allows for a Cash Flow Advance payment
not to exceed $15,000; adds contract monitoring language for the notification by
Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is incurred within six months of
expiration; and includes the Board-mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01535) with The Rehab Program at PRCC, Inc. dba
Pasadena Residential Care Center, replaces the applicable Service Exhibit with
Day Treatment Rehabilitation Services.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01536) with PROTOTYPES (I-Can), adds contract
monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when 75% of
MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; includes the Board-mandated
Preamble; replaces the applicable Service Exhibits with Day Treatment
Rehabilitation Services and TBS; and adds DPSS CalWORKs funds in the
amount of $125,000 for FY 2003-2004.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01537) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., adds contract monitoring language for the
notification by Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is incurred within six
months of expiration; includes the Board-mandated Preamble; replaces the
applicable Service Exhibit with Day Treatment Rehabilitation Services and TBS;
adds SAMHSA FBG Flex funds in the amount of $77,780; adds CSOC - SGF
Flex funds in the amount of $26,434; decreases CSOC — SGF in the amount of
$8,478; and adds AB 2034 Program funds in the amount of $50,000 for FY 2003-
2004.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01537) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., allows for a Cash Flow Advance payment not to
exceed $1,683,519. _

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01541) with Special Service For Groups, allows for
a Cash Flow Advance payment not to exceed $1,008,158; adds contract
monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when 75% of
MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; and includes the Board-
mandated Preambile.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01542) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc.,
allows for a Cash Flow Advance payment not to exceed $1 ,424,581; adds
contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when




Each Supervisor
April 6, 2004
Page 13

97.

98.

99.

100.

- 101.

102.

103.

75% of MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; and includes the Board-
mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01547) with The Children’s Center of the Antelope
Valley, allows for a Cash Flow Advance payment not to exceed $38,500; adds
contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when
75% of MCA is incurred within six months of expiration; and includes the Board-
mandated Preamble,

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01593) with Kids First Foundation dba Mid Valley
Youth Center, adds contract monitoring language for the notification by
Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is incurred within six months of
expiration and includes the Board-mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01600) with Serenity Infant Care Homes, Inc., adds
contract monitoring language for the notification by Contractor to County when
75% of MCA is incurred within six months of expiration and includes the Board-
mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01603) with Trinity El Monte — Trinity Children and
Family Services, adds contract monitoring language for the notification by
Contractor to County when 75% of MCA is incurred within six months of
expiration; includes the Board-mandated Preamble; and replaces the applicable
Service Exhibits with Day Treatment Rehabilitation Services and TBS.

Amendment No. 1 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with 13
individual providers, adds the Board-mandated clauses: Notice to Employees
Regarding the Safely Surrendered Baby Law and Contractor’s Acknowledgment
of County’s Commitment to the Safely Surrendered Baby Law.

Amendment No. 2 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreement with 14
individual providers, adds additional HIPAA language; adds a Guide to
Procedure Codes and includes a “cross-walk” of technical terms, definitions and
language; deletes Exhibits B, B-1, B-2, and B-3 and replaces them with a Trading
Partner Agreement; and adds Electronic Data Interchange/Direct Data Entry
(EDI/DDE) Selection, General Requirements Agreement, and Claim Submission
Agreement,

Amendment No. 3 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreement with 57
individual providers, adds additional HIPAA language; adds a Guide to
Procedure Codes and includes a “cross-walk” of technical terms, definitions and




Each Supervisor
April 6, 2004
Page 14

104.

105.

106.

107.

language; deletes Exhibits B, B-1, B-2, and B-3 and replaces them with a Trading
Partner Agreement; and adds EDI/DDE - Selection, General Requirements
Agreement, and Claim Submission Agreement.

Amendment No. 2 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreement with 23
individual providers, adds temporarily provisional payment language
commencing July 1, 2003 through October 15, 2003.

Amendment No. 3 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with three
(3) individual providers, changes the Contractor's Exclusion from Participation
in a Federally Funded Program language; adds Attestation form; and includes
the Board-mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 4 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with 426
individual providers, changes the Contractor’'s Exclusion from Participation in a
Federally Funded Program language; adds Attestation form; and includes the
Board-mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 4 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with 14
group providers, changes the Contractor's Exclusion from Participation in a
Federally Funded Program language; adds Attestation form; and includes the
Board-mandated Preamble.

MJS:RK:KT:MRM

MHSAMEND.FEB2003




